

January 13, 2023

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Utility Services/Licensing 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Hudson Energy Services LLC, License Nos. A-2010-2192137, A-2018-3002121 Interactive Energy Group LLC, License Nos. A-2017-2634175, A-2017-2635016 Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp., License Nos. A-2009-2098011, A-2009-2097544 Just Energy Solutions Inc. Officer Change Notification, License Nos. A-110117, A-125138

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

With this letter, Hudson Energy Services LLC, Interactive Energy Group LLC, Just Energy Pennsylvania Corp., and Just Energy Solutions Inc., are notifying the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission of a change in their executive staff. Effective December 13, 2022 Chief Executive Officer and President, R. Scott Gahn, has taken an immediate leave of absence for health reasons and been replaced by Michael Carter who assumed the role of Interim Chief Executive Officer and President in addition to his role as Chief Financial Officer. This change affects the above entities and their parent company, Just Energy (U.S.) Corp.

This information is being submitted solely to inform the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission about a change in previously reported information and so that you can update your records with the included information as necessary.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Vanessa Anesetti-Parra Vice President, Regulatory and Compliance vanesetti@justenergy.com 1-888-364-3599